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Noxious Weed Free Forage and Mulch 
Program 
This certification program assures forage and mulch is free of noxious weed seed of 57 noxious or 
undesirable plants. The program offered complies with the Weed Free Forage Standards developed by 
the North American Invasive Species Management Association (NAISMA). 

This program has been used as an additional marketing opportunity for hay and straw producers. 
Potential markets include people that need certified hay for their horses on visits to national parks and 
contractors using straw for pipeline and road construction erosion control projects. 

For more information about this program visit the ICIA website at www.IowaCrop.org or contact the ICIA 
office. The following producers have applied for and passed field inspection in the 2017 season.  

Forage & Mulch Producers 
Clausing, Craig ..................................................................................... (319) 269-3273 

1862 Garden Ave., Waverly, IA 50677 

D.B.E. Erosion Control Products LLC ................................................... (563) 264-2111 
2355 Bayfield Road, Muscatine, IA 52761 

Dudley, Jared ....................................................................................... (641) 344-3877 
416 W. Monroe St., Corydon, IA 50060 

Giza, Keaton ......................................................................................... (641) 202-6332 
1739 Commerce Rd., Creston, IA 50801 

Goss, Carole ........................................................................................ 3195) 430-2639 
372 255th St., West Branch, IA 52358 

Hoksey Native Seeds ........................................................................... (641) 594-3305 
12547 Hwy T-38 S, Lynnville, IA 50153 

Jury, James ........................................................................................... (319) 592-3736 
33644 230th St., Farmington, IA 52626 

Knutson, Zach ...................................................................................... (515) 408-2114 
1065 Youngblood Ave., Meservey, IA 50457 

McClain, Christen ................................................................................ (515) 291-4333 
28835 650th Ave., Maxwell, IA 50161 

McHugh, Jim ........................................................................................ (515) 838-2189 
23 R Ave., Boone, IA 50036 
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Forage & Mulch Producers continued 
Meyer, Dennis ..................................................................................... (712) 291-0700 

1082 490th St., Rembrandt, IA 50576 

Murken Agriculture, LLC...................................................................... (515) 290-3386 
523 1st St., Story City, IA 50248 

Scharn, Daryl........................................................................................ (712) 830-2926 
2844 205th St., Sac City, IA 50583 

Smith, Jason ......................................................................................... (641) 751-1266 
1151 170th St., St. Anthony, IA 50239  

Storm Water Supply ............................................................................ (563) 340-4277 
12100 210th St., Davenport, IA 52806 

Timber View Farms ............................................................................. (319) 631-0194 
2038 Jordan Creek Rd NE, Solon, IA 52333  

Welsh, Robert ...................................................................................... (319) 530-5431 
2228 Y Ave., Williamsburg, IA 52361 



Published 11/1/18 

Mulch 
Oat 

Boone County Jim McHugh (515) 838-2189 
Bremer County Craig Clausing (319) 269-3273 
Story County Murken Agriculture LLC (515) 290-3386 

Prairie Grasses 
Jasper County Hoksey Native Seeds (641) 594-3305 

Rye 
Boone County Jim McHugh (515) 838-2189 
Iowa County Robert Welsh (319) 530-5431 
Marshall County Jason Smith (641) 751-1266 
Muscatine County D.B.E. Erosion Control (563) 264-2111 
Scott County Storm Water Supply (563) 340-4277 
Wayne County Jared Dudley (641) 344-3877 

Switchgrass / Bromegrass 
Wright County Zach Knutson (515) 408-2114 

Wheat 
Johnson County Timber View Farms (319) 631-0194 
Van Buren County James Jury (319) 592-3736 

Forage 
Alfalfa /  Grass 

Buena Vista County Dennis Meyer (712) 291-0700 

Alfalfa 
Cedar County  Carole Goss (319) 430-2639 
Sac County Daryl Scharn (712) 830-2926 
Union County Keaton Giza (641) 202-6332 

Grass hay 
Story County  Christen McClain (515)-291-4333 
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